b Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 27, 2013

INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Michaud takes the lead in Maine Gubernatorial race

Raleigh, N.C. — Mike Michaud is the new leader in the Maine Governor's race,
benefiting from the continued unpopularity of incumbent Paul LePage and declining
support for independent Eliot Cutler over the last seven months. Michaud is at 39% to
35% for LePage and 18% for Cutler.

LePage's position is pretty much unchanged from our last poll of Maine in January. He
was at 34% then and he's at 35% now. His approval rating was a 39/55 spread then, and
it's a 39/56 spread now. Where there's been a pretty big shift is the positions of Michaud
and Cutler. Cutler has dropped 8 points from 26% in the winter to 18% now and
Michaud's been the beneficiary, going from 30% then to 39% now.

In a two way contest Michaud would blow LePage out, leading him 54/39. Michaud has
already improved from 47% of the Democratic vote in January to 63% now, and if
Cutler's chances continue to fade Michaud may keep moving closer to the 84% of
Democrats he gets in a head to head contest with LePage.

LePage has drawn a lot of attention recently for comments he allegedly made saying that
President Obama 'hates white people.’ Despite attempts to deny, 47% of Mainers believe

LePage made the comments to 30% who think he did not. Only 20% of voters in the state
agree with the sentiment that Obama hates white people to 66% who do not.

This latest episode, along with everything else that's happened throughout LePage's term,
has resulted in 62% of voters in the state feeling that he brings Maine 'national
embarrassment' to only 33% of voters who disagree with that. 88% of Democrats, 60% of
independents, and even 30% of Republicans think LePage is making the state look bad to
the rest of the country.

“Paul LePage’s chances of getting reelected next year probably depend on Eliot Cutler
getting at least 30% of the vote,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“But Cutler’s support is moving in the wrong direction, and that makes Mike Michaud
the favorite in this race.”

PPP surveyed 953 Maine voters between August 23-25, 2013. The margin of error was
+/- 3.2%. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Maine Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Paul LePage’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 39%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 56%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eliot Cutler?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME e, 33%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Michaud?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat Mike Michaud, who
would you vote for?

Eliot CULIEN ..o 18%
Paul LEPAgE ......ccooiiieiiiiiiieeiee e 35%
Mike MIChaUT. ..o 39%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If the candidates for Governor were just
Republican Paul LePage and Democrat Mike
Michaud, who would you vote for?

PaUI LEPAGE ... 39%
MiKe MIChAUD..........o.veeveeeeeeeeeeee e, 54%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you think that Governor LePage causes
Maine national embarrassment, or not?

Think he dOES .....cooeeiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 62%
Think he does Not ..........cceeeveeiiiiiiiii e, 33%
NOE SUIME e, 5%

Q8 Do you believe Paul LePage said that Barack
Obama hates white people, or not?

THINK NE QI e reeeae 47%
DON't think Ne did .....veveeeeeeeeee e 30%
NOL SUIE e 23%

Q9 Do you think that Barack Obama hates white
people, or not?

Think he dOES .....cooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeece e, 20%
Think he does Not .........cceeeeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeei, 66%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 13%

Q10 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeessrrsens 54%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 38%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 8%

Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat ieral .............ocoveevevererererenenn, 21%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 32%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveevenenn. 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 15%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man....... 48%
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Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q15 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
with another party, press 3. older than 65, press 4.
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 39% 1810 29. i 9%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 32% B0 045 e 20%
Independent/Other ..., 29% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 49%
Q14 If yOU are White' press 1. If Other’ press 2. Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 22%
WHILE ... 93%
OtNer .. e 7%
August 23-25, 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Obama Approval LePage Approval
Approve |49%  84% 6% 12% Approve | 39% 8% 79% 54%
Disapprove |44% 8% 91% 69% Disapprove [56% 89% 15% 32%
Not sure | 7% 7% 3% 20% Not sure | 5% 3% 6% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Cutler Favorability Michaud Favorability
Favorable [ 32% 41% 20% 27% Favorable | 53% 78% 19% 45%
Unfavorable | 35% 28% 45% 33% Unfavorable | 30% 8% 63% 24%
Not sure | 33% 31% 35% 40% Not sure [17% 14% 18% 31%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Cutler/LePage/Mich- LePage/Michaud
aud Paul LePage [39% 8% 81% 47%
i 0 23% 10% 15%
Hliot Cutler | 18% ° ° ° Mike Michaud |54%  87%  11% 36%
Paul LeP: 35% 7% 74% 40%
auiterage| =% ° ’ ’ Notsure| 7% 5% 8% 17%
Mike Michaud | 39% 62% 7% 26%
Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Does LePage Cause Did LePage Say
ME Nat'l Obam a Hates
Embarrassment? Whites?
Think he does |62% 91% 20% 50% Think he did [47% 68% 18% 30%
Think he does not |33% 6% 2% 45% Don't think he did | 30% 12% 58% 38%
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 5% Not sure [23% 21% 25% 32%
August 23-25, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 953 Maine voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama[Romney remember Obama Approval
Does Obama Hate Approve |49%  89% 81% 59% 12% 3%
Whites? Disapprove [44%  11% 14% 30% 79% 96%
Think he does | 20% 5% 44% 21% Notsure| 7% 1% 5% 11% 9% 1%
Think he does not | 66% 92% 29% 56%
Not sure [13% 3% 27% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
LePage Approval Cutler Favorability
Approve [39%  18% 12% 26% 62% 89% Favorable [32%  37% 38% 39% 23% 16%
Disapprove [56%  82% 85% 67% 31% 7% Unfavorable |35%  38% 30% 27% 35% 55%
Not sure| 5% 0% 4% % 7% 4% Not sure |33% 25% 32% 34% 41% 29%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Michaud Favorability Cutler/LePage/Mich-
Favorable |53%  74% 79% 62% 29% 15% aud
Unfavorable [30%  19% 8% 16% 52% 71% Biot Cutler | 18%  25% 20% 2% 12% 6%
Not sure | 17% 7% 13% 220 19% 14% Paul LePage | 35% 9% 8% 21% 62% 82%
Mike Michaud |39%  62% 60% 48% 14% 4%
Not sure | 9% 4% 11% 8% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
LePage/Michaud Does LePage Cause
Paul LePage |39%  14% 11% 25% 67% 86% ’E"nfg\':ﬁ'assmem )
Mike Michaud |54%  79% 86% 65% 26% 6% Think he does |62%  89% 9% 76% 31% 14%
Notsure| 7% 7% 2% 10% % 8% Think he does not [33%  10% 6% 19% 60% 81%
Not sure | 5% 2% 3% 5% 9% 6%
August 23-25, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Did LePage Say Does Obama Hate
Obama Hates Whites?
Whites? Think he does |20%  13% 4% 12% 33% 50%
Think he did|47%  67% 69% 55% 22% 15% Think he does not|66%  83% 93% 80% 40% 22%
Don't think he did [30%  19% 15% 21% 44% 63% Not sure | 13% 3% 2% 8% 27% 28%
Not sure |23%  14% 16% 25% 34% 22%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval LePage Approval
Approve [49% 54% 43% Approve [39% 32% 46%
Disapprove (44% 39% 51% Disapprove [ 56% 62% 49%
Not sure | 7% % 6% Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Cutler Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
35%
33%

33% 31%
30% 40%
37% 29%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Michaud Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

53% 57% 49%
30% 22% 39%
17% 20% 13%

Base

Gender

Woman | Man

Cutler/LePage/Mich-
aud

Hiot Cutler
Paul LePage
Mike Michaud

Not sure

18%
35%
39%

9%

20% 16%
28% 42%
40% 37%
13% 5%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

LePage/Michaud

Paul LePage
Mike Michaud

Not sure

39% 33% 45%
54% 60% 48%
7% 7% 7%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Does LePage Cause Did LePage Say
ME Nat'l Obam a Hates
Embarrassment? Whites?
Think he does [62% 68% 56% Think he did |47% 48% 45%
Think he does not |33% 26% 40% Don't think he did | 30% 27% 33%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% Not sure | 23% 24% 21%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval
Does Obama Hate
Whites ? Approve |49% 83% 12% 45%
- Disapprove |44% 10% 82% 48%
Think he does [20% 16% 25%
Not sure | 7% % 6% 7%
Think he does not [66% 70% 63%
Not sure | 13% 14% 12%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

August 23-25, 2012 _
survey of 953 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
LePage Approval Cutler Favorability
Approve | 39% 12% 73% 36% Favorable [32% 37% 24% 34%
Disapprove [ 56% 85% 21% 57% Unfavorable | 35% 31% 42% 31%
Not sure | 5% 3% 5% 7% Not sure | 33% 31% 34% 35%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Michaud Favorability Cutler/LePage/Mich-
Favorable | 53% 79% 26% 48% aud
Unfavorable | 30% 9% 57% 29% Bliot Cutler | 18% 19% 12% 22%
Not sure | 17% 11% 17% 23% Paul LePage | 35% 9% 66% 34%
Mike Michaud | 39% 63% 13% 34%
Not sure | 9% 8% 8% 10%
August 23-25, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 953 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

LePage/Michaud

Does LePage Cause
ME Nat'l

0, 0, 0, 0,
Paul LePage | 39% 11% 74% 36% Mt ments
Mike Michaud | 54% 84% 19% 55% Think he does | 62% 88% 30% 60%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 5% % 9% Think he does not | 33% 9% 62% 34%
Not sure | 5% 3% 8% 5%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Did LePage Say
Obam a Hates
Whites?

Don't think he did

Not sure

Think he did | 47%

30%
23%

67% 20% 46%
15% 57% 23%
17% 23% 31%

Does Obam a Hate
Whites?

Think he does | 20%
Think he does not |66%

Not sure [ 13%

7% 37% 21%
89% 38% 66%
4% 25% 14%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Obama Approval LePage Approval

Approve [49% 50% 41% Approve [39% 37% 55%

Disapprove [44% 43% 55% Disapprove [56% 57% 43%

Not sure | 7% % 3%

Not sure| 5% 5% 2%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Cutler Favorability Michaud Favorability

Favorable |32% 33% 26% Favorable |53% 53% 54%

Unfavorable [35% 33% 50% Unfavorable |30% 30% 32%

Not sure [33% 34% 24%

Not sure |17% 17% 14%

August 23-25, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 953 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base |White |Other
Cutler/LePage/Mich-
aud
Hiot Cutler |18% 18% 18%
Paul LePage |35% 35% 34%
Mike Michaud |39% 39% 39%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Race
Base |White |Other
Does LePage Cause
ME Nat'l
Embarrassment?
Think he does [62% 63% 49%
Think he does not[33% 32% 37%

Not sure

5%

5% 14%

Race

Base |White |Other
LePage/Michaud

Paul LePage |39% 38% 49%
Mike Michaud |54% 56% 42%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9%

Race
Base |White |Other

Did LePage Say
Obama Hates
Whites?

Think he did
Don't think he did

Not sure

47%
30%
23%

48%  36%
29% 44%
23% 20%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
Base |White |Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Does Obama Hate Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Whites? Obama Approval
Think he does [20% 20% 28% Approve [49% 57% 41% 54% 43%
Think he does not|66% 67% 61% Disapprove [44% 36% 52% 40% 49%
Not sure [13% 13% 11% Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
LePage Approval Cutler Favorability
Approve [39% 33% 45% 35% 44% Favorable |32% 39% 38% 34% 20%
Disapprove |56% 52% 49% 62% 50% Unfavorable |35% 32% 42% 33% 33%
Not sure| 5% 15% 6% 3% 6% Not sure |33% 29% 20% 33% 47%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Michaud Favorability Cutler/LePage/Mich-
Favorable [53% 57% 46% 55% 53% aud
Unfavorable [30% 29% 38% 28%  28% Hiot Cutler 18% 25% 20% 19%  11%
Not sure |179% 14% 16% 16% 19% Paul LePage [35% 25% 43% 31% 39%
Mike Michaud [39% 36% 28% 42% 42%
Not sure| 9% 14% 9% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
LePage/Michaud Does LePage Cause
Paul LePage |39% 36% 46% 35%  40% gft’)\‘:rt;gssmem )
Mike Michaud |54% 54% 48% 59%  50% Think he does |62% 67% 54% 68%  55%
Notsure| 7% 11% 6% 5%  10% Think he does not |33% 25% 42% 28%  38%
Not sure | 5% 8% 3% 5% 7%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Did LePage Say Does Obama Hate
Obam a Hates Whites?
Whites? Think he does |20% 12% 31% 18%  18%
i 1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Think he did | 47% 50%  45% 51%  38% Think he does not |66% 69% 60% 70%  62%
' i 1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't think he did |30% 31% 33% 28% 34% Not sure |13% 19% 9%  12% 19%
Not sure [23% 19% 22% 22% 29%

August 23-25, 2012

survey of 953 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




